changes in presentation for the current financial year.

xxx. Prior Period Adjustment

During the year the Consolidated entity identified as part of the accounting and consolidation of its
foreign operations in Argentina that the functional currency that reflects the primary economic
environment in which those entities operate is US Dollars in accordance with the requirements of AASB
121 The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates. This determination was as a result of the
commencement of significant exploration activities, denominated mainly in US dollars in the foreign
operations which commenced from 1 July 2018.

The Consolidated entity therefore determined that its accounting policy relating to Foreign Currency
Translation was not applied accurately and resulted in a misstatement arising as a result of foreign
exchange movements not being recognised in accordance with the policy which led to an
understatement of its Exploration and evaluation expenditure and the foreign currency translation
reserve. This misstatement has been corrected as follows:

Impact on Statement of Financial Position

30 June 2018  As previously
reported

$

Adjustments

$

As restated

$

Exploration and evaluation  4,901,193 167,223 5,068,416
Total assets  6,729,741 167,223 6,896,964
Total liabilities  224,601 - 224,601
Net assets  6,505,140 167,223 6,672,363

Equity
Reserves   1,757,605 167,223 1,924,828
Total equity  6,505,140 167,223 6,672,363

30 June 2019  As previously

reported

$

Adjustments

$

As restated

$

Exploration and evaluation  13,312,658 471,214 13,783,872
Total assets  15,245,623 471,214 15,716,837
Total liabilities  2,803,774 - 2,803,774
Net assets  12,441,849 471,214 12,913,063

Equity
Reserves   1,508,020 471,214 1,979,234
Total equity  12,441,849 471,214 12,913,063

38

LAKE RESOURCES NL
Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

Impact on Statement of Profit or loss and other comprehensive income

30 June 2018  As previously

reported
$

Adjustments

$

As restated

$

Loss after income tax for the
year attributable to the
owners of Lake Resources
N.L.

(3,540,391) - (3,540,391)

Other comprehensive income
for the year

- 167,223 167,223

Total comprehensive income
for the year

(3,540,391) 167,223 (3,373,168)

30 June 2019  As previously

reported
$

Adjustments

$

As restated

$

Loss after income tax for the
year attributable to the
owners of Lake Resources
N.L.

(3,530,935) - (3,530,935)

Other comprehensive income
for the year

- 303,991 303,991

Total comprehensive income
for the year

(3,530,935) 303,991 (3,226,944)

Note 2. Critical accounting judgements, estimates and assumptions

The preparation of the financial statements requires management to make judgements, estimates
and assumptions that affect the reported amounts in the financial statements. Management
continually evaluates its judgements and estimates in relation to assets, liabilities, contingent
liabilities, revenue and expenses. Management bases its judgements, estimates and assumptions on
historical experience and on other various factors, including expectations of future events,
management believes to be reasonable under the circumstances. The resulting accounting